Ewige Bestenliste Schleswig-Holstein

Frauen Marathon

2:36:48
2:41:29
2:42:39
2:44:04
2:44:54
2:45:00
2:48:19
2:48:23
2:49:25
2:50:42

2:50:56
2:51:18
2:52:40
2:52:50
2:53:27
2:53:54
2:54:08
2:54:51
2:56:01
2:56:46

2:56:48
2:58:09
2:58:23
2:58:35
2:58:57
2:59:24
2:59:36
3:00:22
3:00:46
3:00:48

3:00:51
3:00:52
3:01:44
3:03:20
3:03:50
3:03:55
3:04:31
3:06:15
3:06:26
3:06:51

3:07:09
3:07:17
3:07:17
3:07:32
3:07:38
3:08:12
3:08:21
3:08:34
3:08:45
3:08:56

Knudsen, Dagmar
Morchner, Sandra
Ehlers, Jessika
Adler, Christin
Klmpers, Julia
Adler, Nicole
Paysen, Karen
Behrend, Birgit
Tiedemann, Anke
Jirgens, Lavinia
11.
Hauke, Charlotte
Salomon, Gudrun
Jamrozy, Ute
Kauf, Sabine
Peter, Corinna
Schippmann, Kathrin
Timm, Svea
Becker, Verena
Carstensen, Anita
Hormann, Stefanie
21.
Sticher, Claudia
von der Fecht, Solveig
Schroettke, Kathrin
Wernicke, Tanja
Hoppe, Ursel
Herrmann, Petra
Doczekala, Martina
Bossmann, Ludmilla
Sietz, Karin
Wentzel, Heidrun
31.
Glode, Jutta
Nagel, Carmen

Burmester-Scholer, Beate

Nelle, Margit
Schlenz, Christine
Gudd, Bianca
Otto, Sabine
Hirsch, Carmen
Stumpf, Bettina
Kiesow, Birgit

41.
Ehlers, Maria
Schdtt, Brigitte

Hupasch, Anna-Chaterine

Willamowski, Claudia
Otto, Elfriede
Andres, Sabine
Konjack, Ingeborg
Domnick, Petra
Lindig, Gunda
Kreutzberger, Karin

(Ende 2025)

56
71
96
92
92
92
73
69
75
95

39
41
64
54
62
70
01
77
60
67

86
75
70
72
63
78
61
78
66
43

63
65
62
67
64
67
87
56
58
57

51
37
94
67
42
79
44
73
60
44

LAV Husum

SV Enge-Sande

SG Athletico Bldelsdorf
LAC Kronshagen

LAC Kronshagen

LAC Kronshagen

TSV Langenhorn

Kieler TB

SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB

Running Athlete Libeck

LG Kiel

LG Kiel

LG Wedel/Pinneberg
LAV Husum

SV Grof3hansdorf
VfL Oldesloe

LAC Kronshagen

SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB
LG RW Niebull/TSV Suderligum

Tri-Sport Libeck

LG Elmshorn
LG Wedel/Pinneberg
LG Wedel/Pinneberg

ETSV Gut-Heil Neumdiinster

TuS Holtenau
Libecker Marathon
Spiridon Schleswig
Libecker Marathon
LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Libeck 1876

LG Wedel/Pinneberg
Tri-Sport Libeck

TSV Ratekau

LG Wedel/Pinneberg
USC Kiel

LBV Phonix Libeck
Husumer SV seit 1875
LAV Husum
Schenefelder TS
Tri-Sport Libeck

Libeck 1876

LG Elmshorn

LG Elmshorn

LG Wedel/Pinneberg
TSV Klausdorf
Spiridon Schleswig
LG Elmshorn

TSV Plén
Ahrensburger TSV
LG Elmshorn

24.04.88
06.04.25
16.09.18
24.09.23
14.04.24
14.04.24
26.04.09
01.10.00
28.09.03
29.09.24

23.10.83
28.04.85
17.02.90
30.04.95
16.04.00
23.04.06
20.10.24
02.05.04
25.04.99
24.04.88

19.10.25
27.04.03
09.10.05
27.04.97
16.10.94
01.03.25
23.05.93
18.10.20
26.06.93
25.05.86

29.09.02
16.10.87
29.09.96
24.04.94
20.05.90
18.10.92
07.09.25
14.09.75
03.05.87
25.05.86

24.04.88
24.10.82
07.09.25
18.04.04
20.05.90
02.10.11
20.10.85
19.04.98
19.04.98
19.05.85

Hamburg
Hannover
Kassel
Berlin
Hannover
Hannover
Hamburg
Kaln
Berlin
Berlin

Kiel

Bremen
Charlotte/USA
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Libeck
Hannover
Hamburg
Hamburg

Amsterdam/NED
Hamburg
Chicago/USA
Hamburg
Bremervorde
Marburg
Hamburg
Cuxhaven
Gettorf

Hamburg

Berlin

Kiel

Berlin
Hamburg
Hamburg
Bremervorde
Flensburg
Husum
Bremen
Hamburg

Hamburg
Kiel
Flensburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Bremen

Kiel
Hamburg
Hamburg
Frankfurt/M.
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Frauen Marathon

3:08:59
3:09:00
3:09:00
3:09:25
3:09:40
3:09:55
3:10:06
3:10:14
3:10:23
3:10:34

3:11:08
3:11:10
3:11:16
3:11:19
3:11:31
3:11:36
3:12:06
3:12:08
3:12:29
3:12:49

3:12:51
3:13:14
3:13:16
3:13:16
3:13:33
3:14:04
3:14:09
3:14:17
3:14:19
3:14:21

3:14:30
3:14:45
3:15:13
3:15:36
3:15:39
3:15:52
3:16:08
3:16:08
3:16:11
3:16:12

3:16:20
3:16:28
3:16:29
3:16:39
3:16:52
3:16:53
3:17:16
3:17:22
3:17:49
3:17:49

51.
Schuster(-Doérscher), Christine
Seifert, Birgit
Hansen, Hannegret
Brandts, Inge
Pohlmann, Ruth
Leibrandt, Claudia
Jungnickel, Jana
Jacobsen, Sina
Schonborn, Gerda
Nielsen, Gunda

61.

Moewert, Margot
Schutt, Inge
Ziesche, Inga
Carstensen, Angelika
Steffen, Ingeborg
Polachowski, Meike
Hlbner, Miriam
Bohn, Gesa
Schosnig, Dietlinde
Humfeldt, Barbara

71.

Waulf, Christa

Beck, Corinna
Becker, Anne
Berndt, Elena
Kinzel, Anja
Koopmann, Andrea
Sonnleitner, Rose
Untiedt, Christiane
Stiegler, Elisabeth
Springer, Inge

81.

Wrage, Kerstin
Kujowski, Mirna
Luck, Julia

Engst, Petra
Tidow, Katja
Schwochow, Helga
Fenske, Bertha
Fischer, Inga
Linke, Martina
Jensen, Jordis

91.

Wittfoht, Sandra
Schiweck, Ursula
Kleinemeyer, Dagmar
Rogall, Herma
Lorenzen, Gyde
Pruf, Daniela
Cappus, Cornelia
Lemme, Barbel

von Elm, Renate
Kroger, Brigitte

(Ende 2025)

75
56
56
53
77
58
79
93
51
63

38
30
74
61
43
64
91
88
60
69

33
94
89
90
67
61
40
56
46
44

59
73
83
60
63
38
45
66
60
90

81
55
56
40
87
75
53
64
41
65

SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB
LG Elmshorn

TSV Glicksburg 09

MTV Leck

SG Athletico Bldelsdorf

TSV Ratekau

LG Wedel/Pinneberg

Fri Oéwingsfloose

TuS Holtenau

TSV Glicksburg 09

Moliner SV

Méolliner SV

LG Elmshorn

MTV Heide

TSV Neustadt

Spiridon Schleswig

LG Elmshorn

SC Roénnau 74

SV Grof3hansdorf

LG MTV/Gut Heil Itzehoe

Kaltenkirchener TS

SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB
SV Enge-Sande

USC Kiel

Lubecker SC von 1999

LTV Kiel-Ost

LG Elmshorn

LG Kiel

SSC Hagen Ahrensburg
Spiridon-Club Bad Oldesloe

LG Elmshorn

LG Wedel/Pinneberg

LG Wedel/Pinneberg

LBV Phonix Libeck

ETSV Gut-Heil Neumtinster
TuRa Harksheide

MTV Heide

ATSV Stockelsdorf
Krummesser SV

Borener SV

Moliner SV

TSV Klausdorf
Moliner SV

FC Union Ulzburg
TSV Husum 1875
Borener SV

SV Grof3hansdorf
Mélliner SV

TSV Klausdorf
USC Kiel

28.09.03
27.04.97
16.04.00
25.04.99
26.04.09
20.05.90
16.04.00
24.04.22
16.10.94
07.10.12

25.05.86
25.05.86
21.04.96
14.10.07
20.05.90
25.10.98
14.10.12
22.05.11
24.04.05
27.04.97

26.05.91
14.10.18
17.04.16
24.10.21
18.04.04
16.10.05
26.09.87
23.10.83
25.05.86
01.06.96

27.04.97
24.04.05
11.09.05
26.05.91
19.03.94
06.05.84
24.04.88
24.09.06
17.04.16
05.10.25

06.04.25
20.05.90
19.04.98
30.09.84
17.04.16
26.10.25
23.04.06
28.02.09
24.04.88
20.05.90

Berlin
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Bremervérde
Bremen

Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Munchen
Hamburg
Frankfurt/M.
Minchen
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg

Hamburg
Lubeck
Hamburg
Lubeck
Hamburg
Amsterdam/NED
Duisburg

Kiel

Hamburg
Stockholm/SWE

Hamburg
Hamburg
Munster
Hamburg
Husum
Bremen
Hamburg
Berlin
Hamburg
Kdln

Hannover
Hamburg
Hamburg
Berlin
Hamburg
Frankfurt/M.
Hamburg
Husum
Hamburg
Hamburg
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3:17:58
3:18:07
3:18:16
3:18:25
3:18:28
3:18:33
3:18:42
3:18:51
3:18:52
3:18:55

3:18:56
3:19:02
3:19:02
3:19:07
3:19:18
3:19:32
3:19:38
3:19:39
3:19:47
3:19:49

3:20:07
3:20:10
3:20:17
3:20:18
3:20:18
3:20:43
3:20:48
3:20:50
3:20:58

101.
P&pperling, Gudrun
Perrone, Kathrin
Ulrich, Uta
Johannsen, Verena
Krause, Ute
Hasselmann, Ursula
Ullrich, Kirsten
Haberkorn, Kerstin
Hansen, Helga
Maal, Gretel

111.
Schroder, Ursula
Naeve, Monika
Ramthun, Martina
Hermer, Anna-Catherine
Lemor, Christiane
Ruhland, Monika
Arendt, Antonia
Koppler-Neas, Angelika
Johannsen, Christa
Kluge, Susanne

121.

Sacré, Karin
Steen, Rita
Mertens, Ursula
Buhmann, Erika
Karstens, Renate
Kruger, Dagmar
Schmidt, Herta
Becker, Inge
Mdiller, Christa

(Ende 2025)

40
80
66
68
59
48
68
77
60
60

40
65
64

66
68
77
65
35
62

40
59
70
48
64
46
51
68
40

SV Friedrichsgabe
Spiridon-Club Bad Oldesloe
LBV Phonix Lubeck

LG Wedel/Pinneberg

ATSV Stockelsdorf
Spiridon-Club Bad Oldesloe
Tri-Sport Libeck

MTV Libeck

SSV Hennstedt

LG Alte SalzstralRe

LG Henstedt-Ulzburg

TuS Holtenau

LG Wedel/Pinneberg

LG Elmshorn

LG MTV/Gut Heil ltzehoe
LTV Kiel-Ost

LAC Lubeck

Spiridon-Club Bad Oldesloe
SSC Hagen Ahrensburg
SV Adelby

ETSV Gut-Heil Neumtinster
MTV Heide

LBV Phonix Libeck

MTV Heide

SSV Suderdorf

Libeck 1876

Moliner SV

Spiridon Schleswig

SV Friedrichsgabe

13.05.84
19.10.25
25.02.89
28.09.97
16.06.02
29.09.85
04.10.87
04.05.14
16.04.00
16.04.00

17.06.85
30.04.95
22.04.01
27.10.24
10.09.00
09.10.05
28.04.19
16.04.00
20.05.90
29.05.94

16.10.87
30.09.90
27.04.08
26.09.93
25.04.99
21.05.89
28.04.85
21.04.02
25.05.86

Frankfurt/M.
Amsterdam/NED
Husum

Berlin

Libeck

Berlin

Berlin

Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg

Daverden
Hamburg
Hamburg
Frankfurt/M.
Berlin
Minchen
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hamburg
Hannover

Kiel
Berlin
Hamburg
Berlin
Hamburg
Hamburg
Bremen
Hamburg
Hamburg



